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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Western Fair Raceway

Date January 17, 2024 Post Time 17:50
Weather Clear -10deg. C | Wind: 22 km/h SW
Track Condition Good Variant: 4 sec. (ice)
Number of Races 11 Qualifying races  N/A Total Entries 99
Mutual Handle $ 737 943

Contact Y Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Fred Brethour Jason Portuondo Fenton Platts

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office:

J.Harris was excused from two drives.

Races:

Race 1: #2 Gracie T finished with broken equipment. (shoe)

Race 2: #7 Township Willy and #8 Einhorn were charted with interference from the break
of #6 Malvolio before the quarter mile mark.

#6 Malvolio finished with broken equipment. (shoe)

#2 Art Of Fire made a break before the three quarter pole, pulled up and did not finish. The
horse was placed on the Judges’ List for performance and must qualify. The horse was
also placed on the Long-Term Vet's List (lame) by the Commission Veterinarian.

Race 3: Inquiry: #1 Spare Time Ferg (T.Borth) made a break after the three quarter mark
on his own and not by interference.

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/9Y9B4KPbL zU

#2 Controlthelightnin was charted with interference from the break of #1 Spare Time Ferg,
no placings needed.

#1 Spare Time Ferg was placed on the Short-Term Vet’s List (lame) by the Commission
Veterinarian post race.


https://youtu.be/9Y9B4KPbLzU
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A claim was voided on #1 Spare Time Ferg within 30 minutes after the race, by the
claimant as Spare Time Ferg was programmed as a horse but was a gelding and
confirmed by the Commission Veterinarian. AGCO Rule 15.20.02.

Race 4: Reviewed the breaks of #2 Better Than Cash and #7 Matts Tuition after the start.

Driver Garrett Rooney was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), did allow another
horse to pass needlessly on the inside in the stretch, $100 monetary penalty. Ruling #
2504154.

Race 5: Clear.
Race 6: Clear.
Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Driver Tyler Borth was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), did allow
another horse to pass needlessly on the inside in the stretch, $100 monetary penalty.
Ruling #2504180.

Race 9: Clear.
Race 10: Clear.
Race 11: Clear.

Claims: Race 4: Matts Tuition (1) $8000 Trainer: Michelle Sherman — Owner: Sean
Downey
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